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AY620335_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-2-4

EU567216_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_se8

MF615236_Pseudopirsonia_sp_PsND01

FN690383_Environmental_clone_3b-F5

AY620336_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-6-6

EU567288_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-2305-21

HQ121440_Paracercomonas_sp_B148

AF290541 Cryothecomonas aestivalis

EU709217_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_AH48p78p118t19

AF411275_Proleptomonas_faecicola
EU709276_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_HetChi9

AF289081_Nuclearia-like_filose_amoeba_N-Por

FR874390_uncultured_marine_picoeukaryote_ws_96_1802E03

DQ303924_Protaspa_grandis

HM536157_Paracercomonas_sp_HFCC912

EU567290_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-2703-19

KX602143_Environmental_clone_18-f1-28

FJ410916_Marine_flagellate_5B

MG775607_Neocercomonas_sp_SF45_P_Pla

AF411283_Dimorpha-like_sp_ATCC_50522

AJ561116_Pseudopirsonia_mucosa_P845

AF411286_Massisteria_marina

KP940373_Kraken_carinae_KD0248

AY620361_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-3-4

HQ121441_Micrometopion_nutans_strain_CCAP_1904/1

AF411264_Allas_sp_3108W2

FJ824128_Ventrifissura_foliiformis_CC-2009d

AB998891 Challengeron tizardi Pro7-2

AJ457812_Gromia_oviformis

EU567248_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_he2

DQ314819_Uncultured_marine_eukaryote_clone_NW617-36

KY979984_Protaspa_exCryothecomonas_longipes_NY13S_38

AY620321_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_A14

EU567231_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_eb6

AY620333_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-1-3

DQ211591_Thaumatomonas_coloniensis_strain_HFCC59

EU567292_Filoreta_turcica_DDB-2008b

OQ162334_Allas_sp_CNT00026

AB996669_Environmental_clone-A23

KC243116_Environmental_JMS-2012

AY620348_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-6-2

JX188377_Uncultured_eukaryote_CC02A740-069

EF025032_Uncultured_eukaryote_clone_Elev_18S_7011

FJ790737_Paracercomonas_sp_Panama83

EU567294_Arachnula_impatiens_strain_BaikalA155

FR874435_Environmental_ws_138_clone_1804B01

AY620349_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_12-3-6

DQ211593_Peregrinia_clavideferens_strain_HFCC94

AJ418794 Pseudodifflugia c.f. gracilis

PQ590050_Pseudopirsonia_chaetoceri_MPL_CcPpc01

X81811_Paulinella_chromatophora

EF032802_Uncultured_eukaryote_clone_HAVOmat-euk24

LC125926_Trachyrhizium_urniformis

AF411259_Thaumatomonas_seravini

FJ824130_Verrucomonas_longifila_CC-2009f

AY620288_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_F6

AY268044_Reticulamoeba_sp_JJP-2003

EU567255_Limnofila_anglica_DDB-2008c

AY266293 Coelodendrum ramosissimum

AY620324_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_A17

AF411278_Metopion-like_sp_SA

AJ514867_Lecythium_sp

FJ824131_Discomonas_retusa_CC-2009b

AY620291_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_10-3-2

AF411262_Allas_diplophysa

KC771165_Uncultured_marine_eukaryote_I-8-MC762-OTU-41

AY620332_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-5-4

AF411272_Cercomonas_sp_ATCC_50367

EU567286_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_lb6

AB998903 Auloceros arborescens

AF290539 Cryothecomonas aestivalis

MG775568_Cercomonas_sp_SF66_R_Pla

U42447_Heteromita_globosa

AB996632_Environmental_clone-O7

AY919754_Uncultured_freshwater_eukaryote_clone_LG21-01

FJ790712_Cercomonas_radiata_strain_xt134

EU567215_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_op23

AY266294 Aulacantha scolymantha

AJ418786_Euglypha_filifera_Tully

AY642739_Uncultured_eukaryotic_picoplankton_clone_A50

AY620356_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-4-3

MG818163_Aquavolon_dientrani_Colp-11

DQ369015_Uncultured_marine_eukaryote_clone_UEPACLp3

KP940377_Kraken_carinae_KJ0001

AB252758_Uncultured_eukaryote_NAMAKO-18

LC006124_Abollifer_globosa

AY884340_Cercomonas_sp_strain_C-71

AY620301_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_13-4-8

AJ418793_Cyphoderia_ampulla

EU567283_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-2703-3

EU567249_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_fp23

AY620362_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-4-5

FJ790702_Cercomonas_braziliensis_strain_B13

HQ121439_Tremula_longifila_ATCC_50530

FJ790718_Cavernomonas_mira_Cav-A

AF411281_Spongomonas_minima_strain_ATCC_50405

KM067421_Environmental_DH132F15-a

AY748806_Cercomonas_agilis_strain_CCAP_1910/1

EU567236_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-2703-11

KM067418_Uncultured_Ebria_DH131F04-a

MG760572_Aquavolon_hoantrani

MH886394_Abollifer_prolabens

AY620360_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-4-2

AY496044_Thaumatomonas_seravini_strain_SCCAP_T3

AY620331_Environmental_clone-C5

AY180026_Environmental_CCW52

AY620364_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_12-1-3

AB252760_Uncultured_eukaryote_NAMAKO-20

AY620334_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-1-4

FJ824121_Protaspa_obliqua_isolate_1

AY620317_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_A15

HQ121437_Rhogostoma_sp_DB-2002

MG818165_Lapot_gusevi_Lap-1

AY620290_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_PP1-14
DQ199661_Aurigamonas_solis_strain_Sourhope

AJ457814_Gromia_oviformis

FJ824122_Protaspa_obliqua_isolate_2

KC488560_Environmental_clone-BBL1SCM10-60

AY496045_Thaumatomonas_lauterbornii_strain_SCCAP_T2

AB453002_Cercozoa_sp_YPF501

JN090899_Environmental_KRL01E39

EU567252_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_lb28

AY620344_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-1-5

FJ919772_Clautriavia_biflagellata_Brady_Beach_2007

AY620306_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_13-1-5

LC375250_Ventrifissura_sp_SRT224

AY620256_Heteromitidae_sp_Bodomorpha_DB

AY305009_Clathrulina_elegans

AB998898 Tuscaretta belknapi

AJ418789_Trachelocorythion_pulchellum

HQ121432_Ovulinata_parva_strain_CCAP_1554/1

KY979993 Cryothecomonas sp. NY13S_83

HQ121436_Rhogostoma_sp_1966/2

AF310901_Spongospora_subterranea_f_sp_nasturtii

HQ121438_Cercozoa_sp_ATCC_50407

FJ790717_Cavernomonas_stercoris_strain_Cav-E

AF411260_Thaumatomonas_sp_SA

AY620305_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_13-1-4

EU567238_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-2703-10

EF405665_Massisteria_sp_diva_strain_HFCC380

HQ121435_Spongomonas_sp_CCAP_1971/1

AF411276_Bodomorpha_minima

AB558956_Mataza_hastifera

EU567253_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_DB-E13

GQ144679 Cryothecomonas sp. APCC-MC5-1Cryo

AY620310_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_9-2-6

EU567256_Limnofila_oxoniensis_DDB-2008e

DQ303922_Ebria_tripartita_isolate_1

AJ418791_Assulina_muscorum

EU484394_Auranticordis_quadriverberis_isolate_2

AY620316_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_D6

MG818164_Aquavolon_dientrani_Kat-1

FJ824129_Verrucomonas_bifida_CC-2009e

KX618913_Cyranomonas_australis_KM009

EU567254_Limnofila_longa_DDB-2008d

AY268040_Allas_sp_JJP-2003

GQ144681_Thaumatomastix_sp_CC002-BoundaryBay

AB996689_Environmental_clone-AH9

EF024013_Uncultured_eukaryote_clone_Amb_18S_1491

AF411261_Thaumatomastix_sp_ATCC_50250
DQ211592_Thaumatomonas_coloniensis_strain_HFCC93

AF310904_Phagomyxa_odontellae

AY620359_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_12-4-3

HQ121429_Thaumatomonas_sp_CCAP_1903/2

AF534712_Cercomonas_sp_SmallSA

AY620255_Metromonas_simplex_clone_DB

AY620287_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_F5

AY620311_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_9-2-4

AY620358_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_12-3-3

DQ303923_Ebria_tripartita_isolate_2

DQ980486_Thaumatomonas_sp_TMT002

KC243118_Thaumatomastix_sp4_JMS-2012

AB998915 Auloscena sp.

AY620343_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-2-6

KC771199_Uncultured_marine_eukaryote_I-6-MC191-OTU-39

AF411265_Allapsa_vibrans_strain_ATCC_50734

AY496046_Thaumatomonas_sp_SCCAP_T1

FJ824127_Ventrifissura_artocarpoidea_CC-2009c

EU567287_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_lb9

U03477_Chlorarachnion_reptans_CCMP_238_clones_pF55_and_pF56

AY620308_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_9-2-2

AY266292 Aulosphaera trigonopa

EU567207_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_lb19

HQ121434_Nudifila_producta_strain_CCAP_1911/1

EU567213_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_op5

AB998885 Protocystis vicina Pro1

KC771153_Uncultured_marine_eukaryote_I-8-MC830-OTU-40

AY620281_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_F9

MG775589_Cercomonas_sp_SF69_R_Pla

AY620304_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_13-2-8

AY620314_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_9-1-4

HQ121430_Rhogostoma_schuessleri_strain_CCAP_1966/1

EU567296_Uncultured_cercozoan_isolate_nh13

AF290540_Protaspa_exCryothecomonas_longipes

AY620347_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-5-5

EU709153_Sandona_ubiquita_W36p59t2LS

HQ121433_Cercozoa_sp_MARGLISS

AY620329_Environmental_clone-C1

AY305010_Hedriocystis_reticulata

AB998921 Phaeodina sp.

AY620354_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_7-2

FJ824125_Protaspa_oviformis_CC-2009b

AF411263_Allas_sp_SA

AY620285_Uncultured_cercozoan_clone_4-5-2

MG775600_Neocercomonas_sp_SF55_P_Tri

KP685350_Environmental_clone-F3_4132

U42446_Thaumatomonas_sp

LC375249_Ventrifissura_sp_SRT122

EF023367_Thaumatomonadida_environmental_sample_clone_Amb_18S_695

FJ824126_Botuliforma_benthica_CC-2009a

HM369710_Environmental_clone-TS698-10

AJ418792_Trinema_enchelys

EF023686_Thaumatomonadida_environmental_sample_clone_Amb_18S_949

Liz39 Castanarium sp.

TBS5 Protaspa sp.

QB5 Auranticordis sp.

PRC1 Protaspa sp.

TBS24 Discomonas sp.

QB4 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

LC32-28 Protocystis sp.

QAP6 Thaumatomastix sp.

LC35stumpy960 Cryothecomonada sp.

BB16 Verrucomonas bifida

LC28ditblobs10 Cryothecomonas aestivalis

LC35flag517 Ebria sp.

LC32-4 Cryothecomonada sp.

BB13c Filosa sp. (Novel Clade C)

TBM2 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

TBS8 Marimonada sp.

TBS21 Filosa sp. (EC-Clade NC6) 

TBM1 Cryothecomonada sp.

TBS14 Filosa sp. (EC-Clade NC6) 

TBS20 Filosa sp. (EC-Clade NC6) 

PKS13 Thaumatomonada sp.

SPO5 Cercomonas sp.

LC33-101 Cryothecomonada sp.

DPH12 Aulastrum sp.

LC32-240 Marimonada sp.

QB6 Verrucomonas sp.

LC33-103 Cryothecomonada sp.

CBS2 Filosa sp. (EC-Clade NC6) 

Liz302 Aulosphaerid sp.

QAP17 Ebria tripartita

DPH31 Protocystis acornis

LCE2 Cryothecomonas longipes

QB7 Verrucomonas sp.

SC1169 Sandona sp.

LC35paras1022 Cryothecomonas sp.

DPH19 Protocystis acornis

LC33-100 Cryothecomonada sp.

SRP2 Cryothecomonas longipes

QB8 Thaumatomastix sp.

SC1200 Tremula c.f. longifila

QCH6 Allas sp.

DPH33 Protocystis acornis

DPH23 Protocystis c.f. acornis

Liz123 Protocystis triangularis

WF3 Skiomonad sp. (Novel Clade D)

Liz306-1 Aulokleptes sp.

TBM4 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

TBM7 Filosa sp. (Novel Clade C)

LC27P7 Ebria tripartita

LC35-877 Cryothecomonada sp.

LC28ditswarm12  Cryothecomonas  aestivalis

TBM3 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

Liz305 Aulosphaerid sp.

QCH3 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

DPH25 Aulosphaerid sp.

QCH1 Ventricleftida sp. (Novel Clade A)

PRC3 Thaumatomonada sp.

QCH4 Allas sp.

DPH34 Protocystis acornis

CH-Hakai1 Marimonada sp.

LC27flake6 Cryothecomonas longipes

Liz304 Aulosphaerid sp.

SMB3 Filosa sp. (Novel Clade B) 

SMB2 Protaspa sp.

SB5C Marimonada sp.

LRB6 Allas sp.

HMC11 Cryothecomonas aestivalis

DPH32 Protocystis acornis

Liz29 Protocystis sp.

DPH14 Aulosphaerid sp.

DPH10 Aulastrum sp.

Liz307 Aulosphaerid sp.

CBS1 Marimonada sp.

SC1203 Hedriocystis pellucida

LC32-77 Cryothecomonada sp.

N4 Allas sp.

WF4 Skiomonad sp. (Novel Clade D)

Liz134 Protocystis c.f. acornis

HDP7 Ebria tripartita

NO2022 Filosa sp. (Novel Clade B) 

Liz306-2 Aulokleptes sp.

SRP1 Cryothecomonas longipes

TBS18 Ventrifissura sp.

Liz52 Protocystis sp.

TBS22 Marimonada sp.

TBS9 Ventrifissura sp.

Liz42 Castanarium sp.

Liz31 Protocystis sp.

SB4C Marimonada sp.

KSB2 Ventrifissura sp.

DPH1 Aulosphaerid sp.

LC35flag928 Cryothecomonas sp.

SB6C Marimonada sp.

LC32-83 Ventricleftida sp. 'eVentri'

Liz209 Castanarium sp.
Liz40 Castanarium sp.

DPH25 Aulosphaerid sp. (duplicate)

LC32-5 Cryothecomonada sp.

Liz294 Lirella bullata

QAP18 Ebria tripartita

Liz140 Protocystis sp.

LC17 Marimonada sp.

Liz282 Protocystis sp.

BB8 Verrucomonas bifida

TS2 Filosa sp. (Novel Clade B) 

DPH31 Protocystis acornis

QAP11 Ebria tripartita

LC33-99 Cryothecomonada sp.

PRC2 Ventrifissura sp.

WF2 Skiomonad sp. (Novel Clade D)

LC35-1044 Cryothecomonada sp.

BB15 Filosa sp. (Novel Clade C)

QAP9 Ebria tripartita
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